
870 COMMUNICATIONS 

3.—Local and Long-Distance Calls and Average Calls per Capita and per Telephone, 1957-66 
NOTE.—Figures from 1928 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 

1939 edition. 

Year 

1967 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 

Local 
Calls 

•000 
8,077,101 
8,513,455 
9,044,825 
9,364,586 

10,242,657 

10,558,129 
11,065,030 
11,658,113 
12,138,243 
12,846,178 

Long-
Distance 

Calls 

'000 
178,608 
194,186 
205,395 
215,275 
226,258 

250,239 
257,648 
281,239 
301,614 
323,325 

Total 
Calls 

'000 
8,255,709 
8,707,641 
9,250,220 
0,579,861 

10,468,915 

10,808,368 
11,322,578 
11,939,352 
12,439,857 
13,169,503 

Total 
Calls 
per 

Capita 

No. 
498 
511 
530 
537 
568 

576 
593 
614 
628 
650 

Average Calls per Telephone 

Local 

No. 
1,673 
1,663 
1,663 
1,635 
1,703 

1,668 
1,662 
1,661 
1,630 
1,630 

Long-
Distance 

No. 
37.0 
37.9 
37.9 
37.6 
37.6 

40.0 
39.0 
40.1 
40.5 
41,1 

Total 

No. 
1,710 
1,701 
1,701 
1,672 
1,741 

1,708 
1,701 
1,701 
1,671 
1,671 

The steady increases in capitalization, revenue and expenditure of telephone companies 
together with the figures of number of employees and salaries and wages paid are shown 
for the years 1957-66 in Table 4. Provincial figures for 1966 are given in Table 5. 

4.^Financiai Statistics of Telephone Systems, 1957-66 
NOTE.—Figures from 1911 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1938 

edition. 

Year 

1967 , , 
1958 
1959 
1960 
1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1065 
1966 

Capital 
Stocki 

t 
627,051,991 
639,824,492 
730,874,613 
758,291,439 
879,424,405 

1,012,220,461 
1,207,147,639 
1,328,991,574 
1,380,189,560 
1,575,983,073 

Long-Term 
Debt 

S 
683,386,827 
845,613,559 
916,791,207 

1,068,399,476 
1,134,866,419 
1,151,169,891 
1,144,518,306 
1,241,015,012 
1,348,911,971 
1,667,390,608 

Cost of 
Plant 

% 
1,941,591,700 
2,202,747,303 
2,444,576,788 
2,692,484,052 
2,926,527,469 

3,192,229,994 
3,510,479,137 
3,808,675,460 
4,127,386,680 
4,544,521,877 

Revenue 

t 
467,701,983 
507,689,602 
582,262,550 
627,982,847 
679,306,194 

733,294,451 
787,374,716 
860,207,384 
948,177,117 

1,048,837,049 

Expenditure 

S 
412,168,348 
451,672,799 
509,727,426 
640,042,848 
590,428,169 

636,542,442 
687,272,971 
746,503,960 
821,204,894 
912,452,623 

Full-Time 
Em­

ployees 

No. 
64,074 
61,400 
58,826 
57,670 
56,322 
58,091 
68,416 
60,829 
63,467 
68,154 

Salaries 
and 

Wages' 

S 
219,693,002 
234,298,163 
240,691,244 
247,128,467 
254,207,734 

269,284,720 
288,772,585 
306,454,089 
335,364,967 
374,372,064 

1 Includes premium on capital stock. 2 Full-time and part-time. 

5.~Financial Statistics of Telephone Systems, by Province, 1966 

Province or 
Territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 

Quebec' 
Ontario* 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 

Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Capital 
Stock' 

1 
12,850,671 
5,078,887 

44,197,108 
40,137,231 

1,223,803,247 
23,890,452 

322,174 
47,562,251 
3,027,681 

175,113,371 

1,575,983,073 

Cost of 
Plant 

} 
39,013,618 
12,982,773 

130,337,388 
122,222,598 

2,861,863,510 
80,060,168 

213,472,437 
218,187,670 
365,130,101 
501,251,624 

4,541,521,877 

Revenue 

t 
9,912,600 
2,773,270 

29,025,482 
26,966,816 

683,066,906 
20,416,664 
40,220,255 
44,728,593 
74,232,992 

117,493,471 

1,048,837,049 

Expenditure 

S 
7,470,071 
2,364,510 

24,581,176 
23,087,603 

586,979,022 
16,122,790 
36,825,101 
36,190,572 
76,947,239 

101,884,539 

912,452,623 

Full-Time 
Em­

ployees 

No. 
764 
201 

2,565 
1,846 

19,626 
21,677 
3,877 
3,206 
7,086 
7,399 

7 

68,154 

Salaries 
and Wages* 

S 
2,830,452 

736,708 
10,534,517 
9,018,482 

114,427,552 
124,405,990 
19,276,580 
13,692,881 
35,566,090 
43,801,154 

81,660 

374,372,061 

1 Includes premium on capital stock. ^ Full-time and part-time. ^ Includes data of The Bell Tele­
phone Company, which operates in Quebec, Ontario, Newfoundland and the Northwest Territories. * Includes 
data of Northern Telephone Limited, which operates in Ontario and Quebec. 


