3.—Local and Long-Distance Calls and Average Calls per Capita and per Telephone, 1957-66

Note.—Figures from 1928 will be found in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1939 edition.

Year	Local Calls	Long- Distance Calls	Total Calls	Total Calls per Capita	Average Calls per Telephone		
					Local	Long- Distance	Total
	'000	'000	'000	No.	No.	No.	No.
1957 1958 1959 1960	8,077,101 8,513,455 9,044,825 9,364,586 10,242,657	178,608 194,186 205,395 215,275 226,258	8,255,709 8,707,641 9,250,220 9,579,861 10,468,915	498 511 530 537 568	1,673 1,663 1,663 1,635 1,703	37.0 37.9 37.9 37.6 37.6	1,710 1,701 1,701 1,672 1,741
1962 1963 1964 1965	10,558,129 11,065,030 11,658,113 12,138,243 12,846,178	250,239 257,548 281,239 301,614 323,325	10,808,368 11,322,578 11,939,352 12,439,857 13,169,503	576 593 614 628 650	1,668 1,662 1,661 1,630 1,630	40.0 39.0 40.1 40.5 41.1	1,708 1,701 1,701 1,671 1,671

The steady increases in capitalization, revenue and expenditure of telephone companies together with the figures of number of employees and salaries and wages paid are shown for the years 1957-66 in Table 4. Provincial figures for 1966 are given in Table 5.

4.—Financial Statistics of Telephone Systems, 1957-66

Note.—Figures from 1911 are given in the corresponding table of previous Year Books beginning with the 1938 edition.

Year	Capital Stock ¹	Long-Term Debt	Cost of Plant	Revenue	Expenditure	Full-Time Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages ²
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	No.	\$
1957 1958 1959 1960	627,051,991 639,824,492 730,874,613 758,291,439 879,424,405	683,386,827 845,613,559 916,791,207 1,068,399,476 1,134,866,419	1,941,591,700 2,202,747,303 2,444,576,788 2,692,484,052 2,926,527,459	467,701,983 507,689,602 582,262,550 627,982,847 679,306,194	412,158,348 451,672,799 509,727,426 549,042,848 590,428,169	64,074 61,400 58,826 57,670 56,322	219,693,002 234,298,163 240,691,244 247,128,467 254,207,734
1962 1963 1964 1965 1966	1,012,220,461 1,207,147,639 1,328,991,574 1,380,189,560 1,575,983,073	1,151,169,891 1,144,518,306 1,241,015,012 1,348,911,971 1,667,390,608	3,192,229,994 3,510,479,137 3,808,675,460 4,127,386,680 4,544,521,877	733,294,451 787,374,716 860,207,384 948,177,117 1,048,837,049	636,542,442 687,272,971 746,503,960 821,204,894 912,452,623	58,091 58,416 60,829 63,467 68,154	269,284,720 288,772,585 306,454,089 335,364,967 374,372,064

¹ Includes premium on capital stock.

5.—Financial Statistics of Telephone Systems, by Province, 1966

Province or Territory	Capital Stock ¹	Cost of Plant	Revenue	Expenditure	Full-Time Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages ²
	8	\$	\$	\$	No.	\$
Newfoundland. Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia. New Brunswick Quebec ³ . Ontario ⁴ . Manitoba. Saskatchewan.	44,197,108 40,137,231 1,223,803,247 23,890,452 322,174 47,562,251	39,013,618 12,982,773 130,337,388 122,222,598 2,861,863,510 80,060,158 213,472,437 218,187,670	9,912,600 2,773,270 29,025,482 26,966,806 683,066,906 20,416,664 40,220,255 44,728,593	7,470,071 2,364,510 24,581,176 23,087,603 586,979,022 16,122,790 36,825,101 36,190,572	764 201 2,565 1,846 19,526 21,677 3,877 3,206	2,830,452 736,706 10,534,517 9,018,482 114,427,552 124,405,990 19,276,580 13,692,881
AlbertaBritish ColumbiaNorthwest Territories	3,027,681 175,113,371	365,130,101 501,251,624	74,232,992 117,493,471	76,947,239 101,884,539	7,086 7,399 7	35,566,090 43,801,154 81,660
Canada	1,575,983,073	4,544,521,877	1,048,837,049	912,452,623	68,154	374,372,064

¹ Includes premium on capital stock. ² Full-time and part-time. ³ Includes data of The Bell Telephone Company, which operates in Quebec, Ontario, Newfoundland and the Northwest Territories. ⁴ Includes data of Northern Telephone Limited, which operates in Ontario and Quebec.

² Full-time and part-time.